GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 446
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3™ FEBRUARY, 2017 (FRIDAY)/MAGHA 14, 1938 (SAKA)

Recalibration of ATMs

446. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:
SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of ATMs installed in the country, Stateg/UT- wise;

(b) whether the Government has recalibrated all the above ATMs to handle new Rs. 500 and Rs.
2000 notes;

(c) if so, the details thereof, and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the rest are likely to be recalibrated?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) State/UT-wise list is given in Annexed.

(b)to(d) RBI has informed that as on January 4, 2017, around 1.98 lakh ATMs have been
recalibrated to handle new Rs. 500 and Rs. 2000 notes.

dekededk ke



Annexure to Lok sabha admitted unstarred
question no. 446 regarding”Recaliberation

of ATMs”

Name of States No. of ATMs
ANDAMAN & 113
NICOBAR

ANDHRA PRADESH 10591
ARUNACHAL PRADESH | 229
ASSAM 3670
BIHAR 7822
CHANDIGARH 796
CHHATISGARH 3095
DADRA NAGAR HAVEL! | 132
DAMAN 108
DELHI 7953
DIU 12
GOA 2311
GUJARAT 8936
HARYANA 8629
HIMACHAL PRADESH 2346
JAMMU AND 2045
KASHMIR

JHARKHAND 3349
KARNATAKA 15859
KERALA 10002
LAKSHWADEEP 1724
MADHYA PRADESH 5911
MAHARASHTRA 24990
MANIPUR 4336
MEGHALAYA 344
MIZORAM 311
NAGALAND 175
ORISSA 6383
PONDICHERRY 522
PUNJAB 7447
RAJASTHAN 9003
SIKKIM 187
TAMIL NADU 24491
TELANGANA 10237
TRIPURA 465
UTTAR PRADESH 18841
UTTARAKHAND 3161
WEST BENGAL 11860
TOTAL 218386




